2021-11-30 13:41:04 Filed Date: 11/30/2021 Kansas Corporation Commission /s/ Lynn M. Retz

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of resolving various regulatory)	Docket No. 21-CONS-3193-CPEN
violations associated with Haas Petroleum,)	21-CONS-3201-CPEN
LLC (Operator).)	22-CONS-3031-CPEN
)	22-CONS-3034-CPEN
)	
)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
)	
)	License No. 33640

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF STAFF'S RESPONSES TO OPERATOR'S INFORMATION REQUESTS

Notice is hereby given that Commission Staff provided responses to Operator's Information Requests to the attorney for Operator, Keith Brock, via electronic mail, this 30th day of November, 2021.

By: /s/ Kelcey Marsh

Kelcey A. Marsh, S. Ct. No. 28300

Litigation Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission

266 N. Main, Site 220 Wichita, KS 67202 Phone: 316-337-6200

k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

21-CONS-3193-CPEN, 21-CONS-3201-CPEN, 22-CONS-3031-CPEN, 22-CONS-3034-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true of the attached Notice of Service has been served to the following by means of electronic service on November 30, 2021.

JOHN ALMOND
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3
137 E. 21ST STREET
CHANUTE, KS 66720
j.almond@kcc.ks.gov

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

RENE STUCKY
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
WICHITA, KS 67202-1513
r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov

KEITH A. BROCK, ATTORNEY ANDERSON & BYRD, L.L.P. 216 S HICKORY PO BOX 17 OTTAWA, KS 66067 kbrock@andersonbyrd.com

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

TROY RUSSELL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3 137 E. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720 t.russell@kcc.ks.gov

/s/ Paula J. Murray

Paula J. Murray